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SUBJECT INDEX* 

Accuracy 
Effects of Interpretation Techniques on Land-Use Mapping Accuracy, Floyd 

M. Henderson, AP3:Mar 80:359 
Errors Incurred in Estimating an Area of Uniform Land Cover Using Landsat. 

P. F. Crapper, AP10:Oct 80:1295 
Forum: Landsat Wildland Mapping Accuracy, George H.  Rosenfield, 

AP12:Dec 80:1543 
A Method of Assessing Accuracy of a Digital Classification, B. K. Quirk and 

F. L. Scarpace, AP11:Nov 80:1427 

Aerial Photography 
Aerial Photo and Landsat Image Use in Forest Inventory in China, Fang You- 

Ching, AP11:Nov 80:1421 
Aerial Photography Record Summary System-Five Years Later, Thomas J. 

Lauterborn, AP1Z:Dec 80:1537 
Determining Synoptic Surface Current Patterns Using Aerial Photography, Ivan 

M. Lissauer and D. Dennis Fanner, AP3:Mar 80:333 
Land Cover Classification Using Digital Processing of Aerial Imagery, Dr. F. L. 

Scarpace and B. K. Quirk, AP8:Aug 80:1059 
Multispectral Aerial Photography for Wetland Vegetation Mapping, William G. 

Howland, API:Jan 80:87 
Statistical Methods for Determining Land-Use Change with Aerial Photo- 

graphs, B. E. Frazier and H. F. Shovic, AW:Aug 80:1067 
Using 70mm Aerial Photography to Identify Rangeland Sites, J. H. Everitt, 

A. H. Gerbermann, M. A. Alaniz and R. L. Bowen, API0:Oct 80:1339 
Remote Sensing Brief: Modifications to Interpretoskop Optics for Stereo- 

viewing of 70 mm Aerial Photography, F. R. Honey, AP2:Feh 80:239 

Agriculture 
C r o ~  Emer~ence Date Determination t o m  S~ec t ra l  Data. G. D. Badhwar. 

~ ~ 3 : ~ a r 8 0 : 3 6 9  
Crop Identification with L-Band Radar, Fawwaz T. Ulahy, Percy P. Batliviva 

and Janet E. Bare. AP1:Jan 80:101 
Relationship of Spectral Data to Grain Yield Variation, Compton J. Tucker, 

Brent N. Holben, James H. Elgin, Jr. and James E. McMurtrey I n ,  AP5:May 
I(n.657 

Spectral Classification of Tomato Disease Severity Levels, Larry D. Lathmp 
and Dr. S. P. Pennypacker, API 1:Nov 80: 1433 

A Seasonal Verification of the Suits Spectral Reflectance Model for Wheat, 
E. W. LeMaster, J. E. Chance, and C. L. Wiegand, AP1:Jan 80:107 

Algebra 
Introduction to Array Algebra, Urho A. Rauhala, AP2:Feh 80:177 

Analyzing 
ABC's of Problem Solving in Analytical Bridging, Miltin L. Keene, AP2:Feb 

80:233 
Analytical Photogmmmehy by Sanjib K. Ghosh (Book Review), Gordon Gracie. 

AP12:Dec 80:1545 

Arizona 
Experimental Relations between Airborne and Ground Measured Wheat 

Canopy Temperatures, AP2:Feh 80:221 

(ASP) Activities and Work 
Activities and Work of Sustaining Members, AP7:July 80:848 

(ASP) Aims 
Aims of the Society, AP7:July 80:839 

(ASP) Alan Gordon Memorial Award 
The Alan Gordon Memorial Award, AP7:July 80:945 

(ASP) Autometric Award 
The Autometric Award, AP7:July 80:943 

(ASP) Bausch & Lomh Photogrammetric Award 
The Bausch & Lomb Photogrammetric Award, AP7:luly 80:947 

(ASP) Birdseye Plesident's Citation 
The Birdseye Resldent's C~tation. AP7:July 80:Y53 

(ASP) Board of Direction Membership 
Board of Direction, AP7:July 80:798 

(ASP) Business & Awards Meeting 
46th ASP Business and Awards Meeting, AP7:July 80:937 

(ASP) Certification Program 
A.S.P. Voluntary Certification Program, AP7:July 80:957 

(ASP) Certified Photogrammetrists 
List of Certified Photogrammetrists, AP7:July 80:957 

(ASP) Code of Ethics 
Code of Ethics, AP7:July 80:958 

(ASP) Dissemination of Information 
Dissemination of Scientific Information, AP7:July 80:839 

(ASP) Executive Director Report 
French, AP7.July 80:959 

(ASP) Ford Bartlett Award 
Ford Bartlett Award, AP7:July 80:950 

(ASP) Government 
Government of the Society, AP7:July 80:839 

(ASP) Honorary Membership 
The Honorary Membership Award, John I. Davidson, AP7:July 80:938 

(ASP) Incoming President's Report 
McHail, AP7:July 80:9M) 

(ASP) Installation of Society OfEcers 
The Installation of Society Officers, AP7:July 80:953 

(ASP) IV Talbert Abrams Award 
The IV Talbert Abrams Award. AW:July 80:942 

(ASP) Luis Struck Award 
The Luis Struck Award, AP7:July 80:944 

(ASP) Members Emeritus 
List of Members Emeritus, AP7:July 80:951 

(ASP) Outgoing President's Report 
The Report of the Resident, AP7:July 80:962 

(ASP) Photogrammetric Award 
The Photogrammetric Award, AP7:July 80:942 

(ASP) Residential Citations 
1980 Presidential Citation Recipients, AP7:July 80:950 

(ASP) President's Award for Practical Papers 
President's Award for Practical Papers, AP7:July 80:946 

(ASP) President's Biography & Photo 
McHail, AP3:Mar 80:328 

(ASP) President's Report 
Moflitt, AP7:July 80:962 

(ASP) Regional Chapters 
Regional Chapters of the Society, AP7:July 80:841 

(ASP) Regional Organization 
Regional Organizations of the Society, AP7:July 80:W 

(ASP) Region of the Year 
Region of the Year Award, AP7:July 80:948 

(ASP) Scope 
Scope of Society Interest, AP7:July 80:839 

(ASP) Sustaining Membership 
List of Sustaining Members of the American Society of Photogrammetry, 

AP7:luly 80:845 

(ASP) Wild Heerbrugg Photogrammetric Award 
The Wild Heerbrugg Photogrammetric Fellowship Award, AP7:July 80:945 

Atmospheric conditions 
Effect of Atmospheric Conditions on Remote Sensing of a Surface 

Nonhomogeneity, AP9:Sept 80: 1173 

* An index is included in the last issue of each volume. A complete index to ASP Publications 1934-1979 is available 
from ASP Headquarters. 
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Australia Colorado 
Urban Control for Landsat Data, Bruce Forster, AP4:April $0339 The Lambertian Assumption and Landsat Data, J. A. Smith. Tzeu Lie Lin, and 
Urban Residential Ground Cover Using Landsat Digital Data, Bruce C. Forster, K. J. Ranson, AP9:Sept 80:1183 

AP4:Apr 80547 Landsat Wildland Mapping Accuracy, William J. Todd. Dale G. Gehring and 
Jon F. Haman, AP4:AprilW509 

Automation 
Automatic Classification of Reforested Pine and Eucalyptus Using Landsat Comparator 

Digital Data, Y. E. Shimabukuro, F. Fernandez Filho, N. F. Kofiler, and A Digital Display Camera-Exposure-Interval Comparator, Robert E. Crawford. 
S. C. Chen, APZ:Feb 80:209 AP6:June W739 

Biomass 
Spectral Assessment of Soybean Leaf Area and Leaf Biomass, Brent N. Hol- 

bean, Compton I. Tucker and Cheng-Jeng Fan, AP5:May W651 

Brightness 
Urbanized Area Energy Utilization Patterns from DMSP Data, R. Welch and S. 

Zupko. AP2:Feb 80:201 

Cameras 
A Digital Display Ca~nera-E~p~s~re- lnte~a l  Comparator, Robert E. Crawford, 

AP6:June 80:739 
Image Properties with Environmental Factors, Clarice L. Norton, AP6:June 

IUI.775 

Photogrammetry for Police Use: Experience in Japan, Sanjib K. Ghosh, 
AP3:Mar 80:329 

Multiple Focal Setting Self-Calibration of Close-Range Metric Cameras, C. S. 
Fraser. AP9:Sevt 80: 1161 

Self-Calibration o i  A Fixed-Frame Multiple Camera System, C. S. Fraser and 
S. A. Veress, AP11:Nov 80:1439 

Cartography 
Auto Carto IU-Proceedings of the International Conference on Computer- 

Assisted Cartography (Book Review), Lloyd Herd, AFTFeb 80:230 

Census 
Image Analysis as a Check on Census Enumeration Accuracy. Christopher 

Clayton and John E. Estes, AP6:June 80:757 

China 
Aerial Photo and Landsat Image Use in Forest Inventory in China, Fang You- 

Ching, API 1:Nov 80: 1421 

Classification 
Automatic Classification of Reforested Pine and Eucalyptus Using Landsat 

Data, AP2:Feb 80:209 
Crop Identification with L-Band Radar, Fawwaz T. Ulaby, Percy P. Batliviva, 

and Janet E. Bare, AP1:Jan 80:101 
An Evaluation of Landscape Units, Virginia B. Ackerson and Ernest B. Fish, 

AP3:Mar W347 
Evaluation of Several Schemes for Classification of Remotely Sensed Data, 

Marilyn Hixson. Donna Schulz, Nancy Fuhs, and Tsuyoshi Akiyarna. 
APl2:Dec 80:1547 

Land-Cover Classification Using Diital Processing of Aerial Imagery, Dr. 
F. L. Scarpace and B. K. Quirk, AP8:Aug 80:1059 

Close Range Photogrammetry 
Close Range Column: Close Range Photogrammetry in Litigation, Francis H. 

Mofitt, AP12:Dec 80:1597 
Multiple Focal Setting Self-Calibration of Close-Range Metric Cameras, C. S. 

Fraser, AP9:Sept W1161 

Coastal Topographic Features 
Quantification of Changes in Coastal Topography Using Simple Parallax Mea- 

surements, Harold F. Hennigar, AP1:Jan 80:71 
Remote Sensing for Water Quality and Biological Measurements in Coastal 

Waters, Dr. Robert W. Johnson and Dr. Robert C. Haniss, API:Jan W77 

Color 
Color lmage Maps from Black-and-white Photographs, Sheila E. Martin, 

AP2:Feb 80:193 

Color Inbred Photography 
Landsat Detection of Oil from Natural Seeps, Moms Deutsch & John E. Estes, 

AP10:Oct W1313 
A i h o t o  Analysis of Erosion Control Practices, Ken M. Morgan, Donald 

Moms-Jones, Gerhard B. Lee, Ralph W. Kiefer, AP5:May 80:637 
Spectral Assessment of Soybean Leaf Area and Leaf Biomass, Brent N. Hol- 

ben, Compton J. Tucker and Cheng-Jeng Fan, AP5:May 80:65l 
Using 70mm Aerial Photography to Identify Rangeland sites. .I. H. Everitt, 

A. H. Gerbermann, M. A. Alaniz, and R. L. Bowen, AP10:Oct 80:1339 

Color Photography 
Landsat Detection of Oil from Natural Seeps, Morris Deutsch and John E. 

Estes, AP10:Oct 80:1313 
Spectral Assessment of Soybean Leaf Area and Biomass, Brent N. Holben, 

Compton J. Tucker, and Cheng-Jeng Fan, AP5:May 80:651 

Computer 
Land-Use Change Analysis Using Sequential Aerial Photography and Com- 

puter Techniques. Dr. Peter 0 .  Adeniyi. AP11:Nov W1447 
Application of Statistics to Thematic Mapping, George H. Rosenfeld and 

Mary Lou Melley, AP10:Oct W1287 

Contouring 
A Photogrammetric Contouring Method for Radiation Therapy, W. D. Renner, 

MS. ,  G. K. Bahr. Ph.D.. and P. J. Comapaan. M.D., AP3:Mar 80321 

Corn 
Using Landsat Digital Data to Detect Moisture Stress in Corn-Soybean Grow- 

ing Regions, David R. Thompson and Oscar A. Wehmanen, APB.Aug 80: 1087 

Crop 
Crop Emergence Data Determination from Spectral Data, G. D. Badhwar. 

AP3:Mar W369 

Court 
The United States Supreme Court Decision in the Case of the National Society 

of Professional Engineers. A. 0. Quinn. API0:Oct Wl323 

Current Patterns 
Determining Synoptic Surface Current Patterns Using Aerial Photography. Ivan 

M. Lissauer and L. Dennis Farmer, AP3:Mar W333 

Data Extraction 
Automatic Classification of Reforested Pine and Eucalyptus Using Landsat 

Data, Y. E. Shimabukuro, P. Fernandez Filho, N. F. Kofiler and S. C. Chen. 
AP2:Feb 80:209 

Digital Classification 
Land Cover Classification Using Digital Processing of Aerial Imagery, Dr. F. L. 

Scarpace and B. K. Quirk, AP8:Aug W1059 
A Method of Assessing Accuracy of Digital Classification, B. K. Quirk and Dr. 

F. L. Scarpace, API1:Nov Wl427 

Digital Image Processing 
Texture Perception and the RADCIHsu Texture Feature Extractor, Shin-Yi 

Hsu and Richard G. Burright, AP8:Aug W1051 

Digital Mapping 
lmage Scanner Technology, John S. Montouri, AP1:Jan W49 

Digital Techniques 
Using Landsat Digital Data to Detect Moisture Stress in Com-Soybean Grow- 

ing Regions. David R. Thompson and Oscar A. Wehmanen. AP8:Aug 80:1087 

Dunes 
Quantification of Changes in Coastal Topography Using Simple Parallax Mea- 

surements, Harold F. Hennigar, API:Jan W71 

Energy Consumption 
Urbanized Area Energy Utilization Patterns from DMSP Data, R. Welch and S. 

Zupko, AFTFeb 80:201 

Environment 
lmage Properties with Environmental Factors, Clarice L. Norton, AP6:June 

W725 

Erosion Control 
Airphoto Analysis of Erosion Control Practices. Ken M. M o m ,  Donald 

Morris-Jones, Gerhard B. Lee. and Ralph W. Kiefer. AP5:May 80:637 

Forests 
Aerial Photo and Landsat Image Use in Forest Inventory in China, Fang You- 

Ching, AP11:Nov 80:1421 
Automatic Classification of Reforested Pine and Eucalyptus Using Landsat 

Data. Y. E. Shimabukuro. P. Fernandez Filho. N. F. Kofiler and S. C. Chen, 
A m F e b  a 2 0 9  

Forest Site Index Mapping and Modeling, Dr. Craig H. Tom and Dr. Lee 
D. Miller, API2:Dec 80:1585 

Landsat for Practical Forest Type Mapping: A Test Case. Emily Bryant, Arthur 
G. Dodge, Jr., and Samuel D. W m n ,  APl2:Dec 80:1575 

Limitations on the Application of a Ground Based Spectral Technique for De- 
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termining Rain Forest Leaf Area Index, Brent N. Holben, Compton J. Tucker Land Class i f i~~ t ion  
and Jon W. Robinson, APIZ:Dec 80:ISSS Land Cover Classification Using Digital Processing of Aerial Imagery, Dr. F. L. 

Scarpace and B. K. Quirk. APS:Aug a 1 0 5 9  
FORTRAN 
Introduction to Array Algebra, Urho A. Rauhala, AP2:Feb 80:177 Land Cover 

Errors in Estimating and Area of Uniform Land Cover Using Landsat, P. F. 
Fourier Series Crapper, API0:Oct 80:1295 
A Calibration Procedure for Fourier Series Thermal Inertia Models. D. A. 

Ratt, S. J. Foster and C. D. Ellyett, AP4:April 80:529 Landsat 

Gabions 
Monitoring a Gabion Wall by Inclinometer and Photogrammetry, S. A. Veress, 

D.Sc., N. C. Jackson, P.E., and J. N. Hatzopoulos, Ph.D., AP6:June 80:771 

Galilean Satellites 
Mapping the Galilean Satellites of Jupiter with Voyager Data, R. M. Batson, 

P. M. Bridges, J. L. Inge, Christopher Isbell, Harold Masursky, M. E. 
Strohell and R. L. Tyner, AP10:Oct 80:1303 

Geology 
Interpretation of Structural Lineaments Using Landsat-1 Images, Assad Iran- 

panah and Bijan Esfandiari, AP2:Feh 80:225 
An Evaluation of Landscape Units, Virginia B. Ackerson and Ernest B. Fish, 

AP3:Mar 80:347 

Aerial Photo and Landsat Image Use in Forest Inventory in China, Fang You- 
Ching, AP11:Nov 80: 1421 

Automatic Classification of Reforested Pine and Eucalyptus Using Landsat 
Data, Y. E. Shimabukuro, P. Fernandez Filho, N. F. Koffler and S. C. Cben, 
AP2:Feb 80:209 

Crop Emergence Data Determination from Spectral Data, G. D. Badhwar, 
AP3:Mar 80:369 

Development of an Information Data Base for Watershed Monitoring, Andree 
Yvonne Smith and Richard J. Blackwell, AP8:Aug 80:1027 

Enumeration of Prairie Wetlands with Landsat and h r a f ~  Data, David S. 
Gimer, Edgar A. Work, Jr., John E. Colwell, and Diana L. Rebel, AP5:May 
80:631 

Errors Incurred in Estimating an Area of Uniform Land Cover Using Landsat, 
P. F. Crapper, AP10:Oct 80:1295 

The Field Measurement of Reflectance Factors, M. J. Duggin, AP5:May 80:643 
Forum: Landsat Wildland Mapping Accuracy, ~ e & g e  H. ~o'enfield, 

History APIZ:Dec 80:1543 
Photogrammetry in Recording the Historic Ship Niantic, K. Jeyapalan, Forum: A Re-Examination of ~ ~ ~ d ~ ~ t  MSS, ~ ~ i ~ [  E. ~ r i ~ d ~ ~ ,  ~ p 1 2 : ~ e ~  

AP1Z:Dec 80:1531 80: 1541 
Interpretation of Structural Lineaments Using Landsat-1 Images, Assad Iran- 

Hong-Kong panah and Bijan Esfandiari, AP2:Feb 80:225 
Rural Population Estimation from Aerial Photographs, C. P. Lo and H. F. The Lamhertian Assumption and Landsat Data, J. A. Smith, Tzeu Lie Lin, and 

Chan, AF3:Mar 80:337 K. J. Ranson, AP9:Sept 80: 1183 
Landsat Detection of Oil from Natural Seeps, Moms Deutsch and John E. 

Hydrology Estes, AP10:Oct 80:1313 
Microwave ~ ~ ~ r o a c b e s  in Hydrology, Thomas J. Schmugge, AP4:Apr 80:495 Landsat for Practical Forest Type Mapping, Emily Bryant, Arthur G. Dodge, 

Jr., and Samuel D. Warren, API2:Dec MI575 
Image Analysis Landsat Wildland Mapping Accuracy, William J. Todd, Dale C. Gehring, and 
Image Analysis as a Check on Census Enumeration Accuracy, Christopher Jon F. Haman, AP4:Apd 80:509 

Clayton and John E. Estes, AmJune  80.757 Reconstluction of Multispatial, Multispectral Image Data Using Spatial Fre- 
quency Content, R. A. Scbowengerdt, AP10:Oct 80:1325 

Images Remote Sensing Techniques for Kelp Surveys, John R. Jensen, Ph.D., John E. 
Image Properties with Environmental Factors, Clarice L. Norton, AmJune  Estes, Ph.D., and L- ~ i ~ ~ ~ ~ .  ~ p 6 : ~ ~ ~ ~  80.743 

803725 
Image Scanner Technology, John S. Montouri, AP1:Jan 80:49 

Inclinometer 
Monitoring a Gabion Wall by Inclinometer and Photogrammetry, S. A. Veress, 

D.Sc., N. C. Jackson, P.E., and J. N. Hatzopoulos, Ph.D., AmJune 80:771 

Infrared 
Color Image Maps from Black and White Photographs, Sheila E. Martin, 

APZ:Feb 80: 193 
The Inhared Handbook, by William L. Wolfe and George J. Zissis, Ed. (Book 

Review), James C. Wyant, AITFeb 80:231 

Interpretation 
Effects of Interpretation Techniques on Land-Use Mapping Accuracy, 

AP3:Mar 80:359 
Interpretation of Structural Lineaments Using Landsat-1 Images, Assad Iran- 

panah and Bijan Esfandiari, APZ:Feb 80:22.5 

Interpretoskop 
Modification to Interpretoskop Optics for Stereo Viewing of 70-mm Aerial 

Photography, F. R. Honey, AP2:Feb 80:239 

Iran 
Interpretation of Structural Lineaments Usrng Landsat-l Images, Assad Iran- 

panah and B~jan Esfandiari. AP2:Feb 80:225 

Japan 
Photogrammetry for Police Use: Experience in Japan, Sanjib K. Ghosh, 

AP3:Mar W329 

Jupiter 
Mapping the Galilean Satellites of Jupiter with Voyager Data, R. M. Batson, 

P. M. Bridges, J. L. Inge, Christopher Isbell, Harold Masursky, M. E. 
Stmhell, and R. L. Tyner. AP10:Oct 80:1303 

Resolving the Percentage of  component Terrains within Single Resolution Ele- 
ments, Stuart E. Marsh, Ph.D., Paul Switzer, Ph.D., William S. Kowalii, and 
Ronald J. P. Lyon, Ph.D., APS:Aug 80:1079 

Spatial Postprocessing of Spectrally Classified Landsat Data, I. L. Thomas, 
AP9:Sept 80:1201 

The Topographic Effect on Spectral Response from Nadir-Pointing Sensors, 
Brent N. Holben and Christopher 0. Justice. AP9:Sept 80:1191 

Urban Control for Landsat Data, Bruce Forster, AP4:Apr 80539 
Urban Land Mapping from Remotely Sensed Data, M. J. Jackson, P. Carter, 

T. F. Smith, and W. G. Gardner, AW:Aug 80:1041 
Urban Residential Ground Cover Using Landsat Digital Data, Bruce C. Forster, 

AP4:Apr 80547 
Using Landsat Digital Data to Detect Moisture Stress in Corn-Soybean Grow- 

ing Regions, David R. Thompson and Oscar A. Wehmanen, AP8:Aug 80: 1087 

Land Usage 
Statistical Methods for Determining Land-Use Change with Aerial Photo- 

graphs, B. E. Frazier and H. F. Shovic, AP8:Aug W1067 

Land Use 
Effect of Interpretation Techniques on Land-Use Mapping Accuracy, Floyd M. 

Henderson, AP3:Mar 80:359 
Land-Use Change Analysis Using Sequential Aerial Photography and Com- 

puter Techniques, Dr. Peter 0. Adeniyi, API1:Nov 80:1447 

Laser Scanner 
Image Scanner Technology. John S. Montouri. AP1:Jan 80:49 

LIDAR 
Different Considerations in Coastal Mapping, S. E. Masry and S. MacRitchie, 

AP4:Apr 80:521 

Linear Array 
Measurements from Linear Array Camera Images, R. Welch, AP3:Mar 80:315 

Lakes Mapping 
Development of an Information Data Base for Watershed Monitoring, Andree Applications of Statistics to Thematic Mapping, George H. Rosenfield and 

Yvonne Smith and Richard J. Blackwell, AP8:Aug 80:1027 Mary Lou Mellev. AP10:Oct 80:1287 
The changing scene in Surveying and Mapping, Rupert B. Southard, 

Lambertian Assumption AP11:Nov 80:1415 
The Lamhertian Assumption and Landsat Data, J. A. Smith, Tzeu Lie Lin, and Color Image Maps from Black-and-white Photographs, Sheila E. Martin, 

K. J. Ranson, AP9:Sep 80:1183 AP2:Feb 80:193 
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Different Considerations in Coastal Mapping, S. E.  Masry and S. MacRitchie, Radiometry 
AP4:Apr 8052 1 The Field Measurement of Reflectance Factors, Dr. J. M. Duggin, AP5:May 

Forest Site Index Mapping and Modeling, Dr. Craig H. Tom and Dr. Lee D. 80:643 
Miller, AP1Z:Dec 80:1585 

Image Scanner Technology, John S. Montouri, AP1:Jan 80:49 Radiotherapy 
Inland (Non-Tidal) Wetland Mapping, William R. Stewart, Virginia Carter and A Photogrammetric Contouring Method for Radiation Therapy, W. D. Renner, 

Paul D. Brooks, AP5:May 80.617 M.S., G. K. Bahr, Ph.D. and P. I. Compaan, M.D., AP3:Mar 80:321 
Landsat Wildland Mappininn Accuracv. William I. Todd, Dale G. Gehring, and 

Jon F. Haman, A P ~ : A ~ ;  80509 Rangeland 
Mapping the Galilean Satellites of Jupiter with Voyager Data, R. M. Batson, Using 70-mm Aerial Photography to Identify Rangeland Sites, I. A. Everitt. 

P. M. Bridges, J. L. Inne, Christopher Isbell, Harold Masursky, M. E.  A. H.  Gerbermann, M. A. Alaniz, and R. L. Bowen, API0:Oct 80:1339 
Strobell, and R. L. ~yne; ,  ~ ~ 1 0 : 0 c i 8 0 : 1 3 0 3  

Urban Land Mapping from Remotely Sensed Data, M. J. Jackson, P. Carter, Record System 
T. F. Smith, and W. G. Gardner, AP8:Aug 80:1041 Aerial Photography Summary Record System-Five Year Later, Thomas J. 

Who Will Publish the Maps? Forum: Roy A. Mead, AP9:Sept 80:1182 Lauterborn, APl2:Dec Kt1531 

Markets 
Satellite Remote Sensing Markets in the 1980's. G. William Spann, API:Jan 

80:65 

Microwave Sensors 
Microwave Appmaches in Hydrology, Thomas J. Schmugge, AP4:Apr 80:495 

Moisture Stress 
Using Landsat Digital Data to Detect Moisture Stress in Corn-Soybean Grow- 

ing Regions, David R. Thompsonand Oscar A. Wehmanen, AP8:Aug 80: 1087 

Multispectral 
Multispectral Aerial Photography for Wetland Vegetation Mapping, William G. 

Howland, AP1:Jan 80:87 

Multispectral Scanner 
Optimum Spectral Bands for Rock Discrimination, Aliciai W. Siegrist and 

Charles C. Schnetzler, AP9:Sept 80:1207 
Reconstruction of Multispatial. Multispectral Image Data Using Spatial Fre- 

quency Content, R. A. Schowengerdt, AP10:Oct 80:1325 

National Report 
National Report of the United States of America (ISP), H. M. Karara, R. 1. 

Ondrejka, F. R. Watts, and T. M. Lillesand, APl2:Dec 80.152 

National Society of Professional Engineers (NSPE) 
The United States Supreme Court Decision in the Case of the National Society 

of Professional Engineers, A. 0. Quinn, AP10:Oct 80:1323 

Oil 
Landsat Detection of Oil from Natural Seeps, Monis Deutsch and John E. 

Estes, API0:Oct 80:1313 

Reflectance 
Crop Emergence Date Determination from Spectral Data, 0. D. Badhwar, 

AP3:Mar 80:369 
The Field Measurement of Reflectance Factors. Dr. J. M. Duggin, AP5:May 

80543 
A Seasonal Verification of the Suits Spectral Reflectance Model for Wheat, 

E. W. LeMaster, I. E. Chance, and C. L. Wiegand. AP1:Jan m I 0 7  
Vegetation Reflectance Measurements as  a Function of the Solar Zenith Angle, 

D. S. Kimes, 1. A. Smith, and K. I. Ransom, API2:Dec 80:1563 

Reforestation 
Automatic Reclassification of Reforested Pine and Eucalyptus Using Landsat 

Data. Y. E. Shimabukum, P. Fernandez Filho, N. F. Koffler, and S. C. 
Chen, AP2:Feb 80:209 

Remote Sensing 
Effect of Atmospheric Conditions on Remote Sensing of a Surface Nonhomo- 

genity, J. V. Dave, AP9:Sept 80:1173 
Evaluation of Several Schemes for Classification of Remotely Sensed Data, 

Marilyn Hixson, Donna Schulz, Nancy Fuhs, and Tyoshi Akiyama, 
API2:Dec 80:1547 

Problem-Solving with Remote Sensing, Warren R. Philpson, AP10:Oct 80:1335 
Remote Sensing Techniques for Kelp Surveys, John R. Jensen, Ph.D.. John E. 

Estes, Ph.D., and Larry Tinney, AP6:June 80:743 
Remote Sensing for Water Quality and Biological Measurements in Coastal 

Waters, Dr. Robert W. Johnson and Dr. Robert C. Harriss, AP1:Jan 80:77 
Satellite Remote Sensing Markets in the 1980's, G. William Spann, API:Jan 

80:65 
Urban Land Mapping from Remotely Sensed Data, M. J. Jackson, P. Carter, 

T. F. Smith and W. G. Gardner, AP8:Aug 80:1041 

Rock. . ..... 

Panchromatic Film Optimum Spectral Bands for Rock Discrimination, Alicia W. Siegrist and 

Color Image Maps from Black-and-white Photographs, Sheila E. Martin, 
Charles C. Schentzler' AP9:Sept 80:1207 

AP2:Feb 80: 193 Rural Area 
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Handbook of Non-Topographic Photogrammetry, Ed. H. M. Karara (Book Re- 

view), K. B. Atkinson, AP2:Feb 80:229 
Monitoring a Gabion Wall by Inclinometer and Photogrammetry, S. A. Veresss, 

D.Sc., N. C. Jackson, P.E., J. N. Hatzopoulos, Ph.D., AP6:June 80:771 
Photogrammetry for Police Use: Experience in Japan, Snajob K. Ghosh, 

AP3:Mar 80:329 
Photogrammetric Contouring Method for Radiation Therapy, W. D. Renner, 
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